

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.895 OF 2007

GARIMA JAIN

PETITIONER (s)

VERSUS

ABHYA MASKARA

RESPONDENT (s)

[With appln. for stay and office report]

Date: 03/05/2008 This petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P. Nanda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Anirudha Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Y. Chitale, Adv. for

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement of parties/through their counsel. The following order/award is passed:

Counsel along with their respective parties are present.

We strongly feel that a settlement can be arrived at between the parties in this case but the same has to be worked out. Husband has to take some positive steps to win over the confidence of his wife as well as the children.

The case is returned to the office. By the time, it is fixed before the Court, the parties should try to work out a settlement between them.

Sd/-
[AFTAB ALAM]

Sd/-
[ASHOK BHAN]