

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.895 OF 2007

GARIMA JAIN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ABHYA MASKARA

RESPONDENT(S)

(With appln for stay and office report)

Date : 6th December, 2008.

The above Petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. THE FOLLOWING ORDER/AWARD IS PASSED:

Today both the parties along with their counsel have appeared and it has been jointly stated that the parties have agreed to suffer a mutual consent divorce decree for which they would, as required under law, file a petition before the competent Court within two weeks.

In view of this statement, let the Transfer Petition be placed in the Court.

[AFTAB ALAM, J.]

[B.N. AGRAWAL, J.]