

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.895 OF 2007

GARIMA JAIN Petitioner

VERSUS

ABHAY MASKARA Respondent

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P. Narula, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shridhar y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard.

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the  
Signed Order.

(Pooja Arora)  
Sr.P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.895 OF 2007

GARIMA JAIN Petitioner

VERSUS

ABHAY MASKARA Respondent

ORDER

Heard.

Since the efforts for conciliation apparently have failed, we direct transfer of M.J. Petition No.1682 of 2007 pending before the Family Court at Bandra, Mumbai to the District Judge, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi to be allocated to an appropriate Court.

The Transfer Petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi;  
May 6, 2009.